
1st 2.585 1ST 13 13TH 51

2nd 2.715 2ND 17 14th 52

3rd 3.020 3RD 20 15th #N/A

4th 3.070 4TH 22 16th #N/A

5th 3.100 5TH 22 17th #N/A

6TH 29 18th #N/A

7TH 30 19th #N/A

1st 369 8TH 31 20th #N/A

2nd 364 9TH 32

3rd 359 10TH 38

4th 352 11th 46 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 352 12th 51 17

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

102 Richard Southwick Y R 3.645 3.084 3.364 8 182 170 352 5 1 10 4 7 10 31 8 0

103 Tom Oscarson Y DQ 2.755 DQ DQ DQ 177 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 1 5 DQ DQ 0

104 Ken Wilson Y 2.967 3.073 3.020 3 188 164 352 4 3 3 1 6 12 22 4 0

105 Luke Albin Y 3.281 2.924 3.103 6 184 185 369 1 1 6 3 3 1 13 1 3

106 Bob Kleespie Y 4.163 4.282 4.222 13 173 155 328 11 1 12 6 16 17 51 13 0

107 Mike McBride Y 3.587 3.762 3.674 9 185 174 359 3 1 9 2 11 7 29 6 0

202 Steve Taylor Y 4.534 4.382 4.458 14 155 175 330 9 2 14 9 17 6 46 11 0

203 Kevin Mielke Y 3.577 4.068 3.822 10 161 172 333 7 2 8 8 14 8 38 10 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

205 Doug Tweed Y 3.927 3.757 3.842 11 132 156 288 14 0 11 14 10 16 51 12 0

206 Dennis Myron Y DQ 4.071 DQ DQ DQ 160 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 15 15 DQ DQ 0

207 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.092 3.048 3.070 4 148 185 333 6 0 4 11 5 2 22 5 0

302 Bill Beck Y DQ 3.928 DQ DQ DQ 164 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 13 13 DQ DQ 0

303 Kurt Wagner Y 4.270 3.808 4.039 12 139 161 300 13 0 13 13 12 14 52 14 0

304 Burt Vanheuvein Y 3.317 2.882 3.100 5 142 170 312 12 0 7 12 2 9 30 7 0

305 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.176 3.467 3.322 7 165 165 330 8 3 5 7 9 11 32 9 0

306 Ron Gilsrud Y 1.927 3.242 2.585 1 180 184 364 2 4 1 5 8 3 17 2 2

307 Steve Hoskin Y 2.418 3.013 2.715 2 151 178 329 10 0 2 10 4 4 20 3 1

Ron Gilsrud

Steve Hoskin

Ken Wilson

Dean Kapphahn

Burt Vanheuvein

Luke Albin

Ron Gilsrud

Mike McBride

Ken Wilson

Richard Southwick

#N/A

Luke Albin

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Bob Kleespie

Kurt Wagner

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

Two Gun Overall Results

7/9/2016

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

Doug Tweed

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     

X-count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Burt Vanheuvein

Richard Southwick

Paul Hilgedick

Kevin Mielke

Steve Taylor

Ron Gilsrud

Steve Hoskin

Ken Wilson

Dean Kapphahn

Mike McBride

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank



1ST 188 1ST 1.927 1ST

2ND 185 2nd 2.418 2ND

3RD 184 3rd 2.967 3RD

4TH 182 4th 3.092 4TH

5TH 180 5th 3.176 5TH

6TH 173 6th 3.281 6TH

7TH 165 7th 3.317 7TH

8TH 161 8th 3.577 8TH

9TH 155 9th 3.587 9TH

10TH 151 10th 3.645 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.869 2 1ST 1.156 13th

2ND 50 2.871 1 2nd 1.487

3RD 49 2.556 0 3rd 1.869 17

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 102 R 48 0 3.509 39 0 3.884 48 0 2.811 47 0 4.375 182 4 0 3.645 10 14 7 0 0 0

2 Y 103 DQ 0 DQ 47 0 3.385 17 0 3.136 29 0 3.299 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 104 50 1 2.871 48 0 3.373 48 0 2.562 42 0 3.061 188 1 1 2.967 3 4 1 3 1 4

4 Y 105 47 0 3.552 45 0 3.528 48 0 2.933 44 0 3.112 184 3 0 3.281 6 9 3 1 0 1

5 Y 106 46 1 3.210 37 0 5.282 42 0 4.506 48 0 3.655 173 6 1 4.163 12 18 10 0 0

6 Y 107 47 0 4.745 48 0 3.237 49 0 2.556 41 0 3.808 185 2 0 3.587 9 11 4 2 0 2

7 Y 202 45 1 3.329 34 0 3.505 38 0 4.663 38 0 6.640 155 9 1 4.534 14 23 12 0 0

8 Y 203 45 0 1.983 36 0 3.462 33 0 3.401 47 1 5.461 161 8 1 3.577 8 16 9 0 0 0

9 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 205 45 0 2.745 27 0 3.690 36 0 4.212 24 0 5.059 132 14 0 3.927 11 25 13 0

11 Y 206 DQ 0 DQ 48 1 3.701 38 0 2.809 44 0 1.487 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 207 30 0 3.055 40 0 3.126 44 0 3.467 34 0 2.721 148 11 0 3.092 4 15 8 0 0

13 Y 302 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ 45 0 3.037 15 0 2.689 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 303 35 0 4.149 31 0 5.141 43 0 4.221 30 0 3.567 139 13 0 4.270 13 26 14 0

15 Y 304 37 0 2.800 38 0 3.021 47 0 4.197 20 0 3.250 142 12 0 3.317 7 19 11 0 0

16 Y 305 44 0 3.985 46 1 2.297 46 1 3.918 29 0 2.503 165 7 2 3.176 5 12 6 0 0 0

17 Y 306 50 2 1.869 44 0 1.884 48 0 2.800 38 0 1.156 180 5 2 1.927 1 6 2 0 3 3

18 Y 307 35 0 2.490 40 0 2.111 39 0 2.025 37 0 3.046 151 10 0 2.418 2 12 5 0 2 2

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Ken Wilson

Ron Gilsrud

Luke Albin

Mike McBride

Steve Hoskin

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Paul Hilgedick

Richard Southwick

Dean Kapphahn

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Kevin Mielke

Richard Southwick

Ron Gilsrud

Bob Kleespie

Paul Hilgedick

Kevin Mielke

38

44

50

Ron Gilsrud

Dennis Myron

Ron Gilsrud

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Paul Hilgedick

Luke Albin

Richard Southwick

Dean Kapphahn

Burt Vanheuvein

Ron Gilsrud

Ken Wilson

Mike McBride

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

7/9/2016

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

Ken Wilson

Mike McBride

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Luke Albin

Ron Gilsrud

Steve Hoskin

Ken Wilson

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Mike McBride Kevin Mielke

Bob Kleespie

Burt Vanheuvein

Steve Taylor

Doug Tweed

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Steve Taylor

Steve Hoskin

Bill Beck

Competitor

Kurt Wagner

Burt Vanheuvein

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Taylor

Kevin Mielke

 

Doug Tweed

Dennis Myron

Tom Oscarson

Ken Wilson

Luke Albin

Bob Kleespie

Mike McBride

Richard Southwick

Dean Kapphahn

Ron Gilsrud

Steve Hoskin

4

6

9

11

12

12

14

15

16

18

19

23

25



1ST 185 1ST 2.755 1ST

2ND 185 2nd 2.882 2ND

3RD 184 3rd 2.924 3RD

4TH 178 4th 3.013 4TH

5TH 177 5th 3.048 5TH

6TH 175 6th 3.073 6TH

7TH 174 7th 3.084 7TH

8TH 172 8th 3.242 8TH

9TH 170 9th 3.467 9TH

10TH 170 10th 3.757 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 49 2.524 1 1ST 1.728 13th

2nd 49 3.149 1 2ND 1.797

3rd 48 2.762 0 3RD 1.838 17

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 102 R 44 1 2.920 40 0 3.601 45 0 2.767 41 0 3.046 170 10 1 3.084 7 17 7 0 0 0

2 Y 103 47 2 2.679 45 0 1.985 39 0 3.265 46 1 3.090 177 5 3 2.755 1 6 2 0 3 3

3 Y 104 45 2 3.829 38 0 2.182 37 0 4.167 44 0 2.112 164 12 2 3.073 6 18 8 0 0

4 Y 105 46 0 3.285 42 0 1.728 49 1 3.149 48 0 3.534 185 1 1 2.924 3 4 1 3 1 4

5 Y 106 41 0 6.862 38 0 1.838 44 0 4.020 32 0 4.406 155 17 0 4.282 16 33 17 0

6 Y 107 45 1 4.752 44 0 2.308 46 0 4.523 39 0 3.464 174 7 1 3.762 11 18 9 0 0

7 Y 202 40 0 3.733 46 0 4.121 46 1 4.788 43 0 4.887 175 6 1 4.382 17 23 12 0 0

8 Y 203 40 0 3.079 45 1 4.970 42 0 3.834 45 0 4.389 172 8 1 4.068 14 22 11 0 0

9 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 205 46 0 4.621 43 0 2.853 34 0 2.751 33 0 4.802 156 16 0 3.757 10 26 13 0 0

11 Y 206 31 0 4.233 47 0 3.830 46 0 3.657 36 0 4.565 160 15 0 4.071 15 30 16 0

12 Y 207 44 0 4.337 48 0 2.762 46 0 2.775 47 0 2.319 185 2 0 3.048 5 7 3 2 0 2

13 Y 302 44 0 4.123 41 0 4.113 43 0 3.352 36 0 4.122 164 13 0 3.928 13 26 15 0

14 Y 303 42 0 2.916 42 0 4.353 36 0 4.505 41 0 3.456 161 14 0 3.808 12 26 14 0

15 Y 304 40 0 2.683 41 0 2.559 48 0 3.365 41 0 2.922 170 9 0 2.882 2 11 5 0 2 2

16 Y 305 35 0 3.537 37 0 3.251 44 0 4.557 49 1 2.524 165 11 1 3.467 9 20 10 0 0

17 Y 306 43 0 3.405 46 0 2.802 47 0 3.977 48 2 2.783 184 3 2 3.242 8 11 6 1 0 1

18 Y 307 39 0 3.185 46 0 2.987 46 0 1.797 47 0 4.081 178 4 0 3.013 4 8 4 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Paul Hilgedick

Luke Albin

Dean Kapphahn

Richard Southwick

OVERALL 

PLACE

Paul Hilgedick

Doug Tweed

Steve Hoskin

Bob Kleespie

Burt Vanheuvein

Ken Wilson

Richard Southwick

Ron Gilsrud

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Luke Albin

Kevin Mielke

7/9/2016

Richard Southwick

Tom Oscarson

Ken Wilson

Luke Albin

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Bob Kleespie

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Dennis Myron

Dean Kapphahn

Bill Beck

Kurt Wagner

Burt Vanheuvein

Mike McBride

Steve Taylor

Kevin Mielke

 

Doug Tweed

Paul Hilgedick

Ron Gilsrud

Steve Hoskin

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Tom Oscarson

Burt Vanheuvein

Luke Albin

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Dean Kapphahn

Ron Gilsrud

Steve Hoskin

Tom Oscarson

Steve Taylor

Mike McBride

Luke Albin

Tom Oscarson

26Luke Albin

38

46

42

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Steve Taylor

Doug Tweed

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

Burt Vanheuvein

Ron Gilsrud

Richard Southwick

Ken Wilson

Mike McBride

Paul Hilgedick

Kevin Mielke

4

6

7

8

11

11

17

18

18

20

22

23



GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

Light Gun Equipment List

7/9/2016

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Luke Albin LG 6FF Bat Brux Hart NF H4895 Berger Jankye

2 Bill Beck LG 6BR Bat Krieger McMillian NF Varget Berger Wahlstrom

3 Ron Gilsrud LG 6MM Bat Krieger Shehane NF Varget Berger Self

4 Paul Hilgedick LG 6MM Bat Krieger Self NF Varget EPS Kinsley

5 Steve Hoskin LG 6MM Bat Krieger McMillian NF Varget VT Hoskin

6 Dean Kapphahn LG 243 Bat Brux McMillian NF Varget Berger Bert Vanheuven

7 Bob Kleespie LG Dasher Bolt BRNX Stock Ade  Gun NF IMR 3166 Berger Bert Vanheuven

8 Mike McBride LG 6.5 Borden Kreiger PRT NF H4350 Berger Kinsley

9 Kevin Mielke LG 6BR Bat Krieger Sharp Shooter NF Varget Berger Wahlstrom

10 Dennis Myron LG

11 Tom Oscarson LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger McMillian NF Varget Berger Self

12 Richard Southwick LG 6BR Savage Shilen Factory NF Varget Berger Self

13 Doug Tweed LG 6MM Borden Brux Shurley Sightron 4895 Hornady Erbele

14 Burt Vanheuvein LG 243 Haverkamp Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger Self

15 Kurt Wagner LG 6 BRX Haverkamp Benchmark McMillian Sightron RL15 Sierra

16 Ken Wilson LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger McMillian Leupoid RL15 Berger Wahlstrom

17 Steve Taylor LG 6MM Bat Mullan PRT NF H4895 Berger Ohara

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG



GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/9/2016

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Luke Albin HG 6FF Bat Brux Hart NF H4895 Berger Jankye

2 Bill Beck HG 6BR Savage Brux Savage Burris Varget Berger Wahlstrom

3 Ron Gilsrud HG 6MM Bat Bartlein Shehane NF Varget EPS Self

4 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Stolle Krieger Self NF Vargetr Berger Self

5 Steve Hoskin HG 6MM Bat Bartlein Hoskin NF Varget Berger Hoskin

6 Dean Kapphahn HG 243 Bat Brux McMillian NF Varget Berger Bert Vanheuven

7 Bob Kleespie HG

8 Mike McBride HG 6.5 Borden Brux McMillian NF H4350 Berger Kinsley

9 Kevin Mielke HG 6BR Savage Brux Sharp Shooter NF Varget Berger Morec

10 Dennis Myron HG

11 Tom Oscarson HG 6.5 Outlaw Bat Krieger NF H4350 Berger Self

12 Richard Southwick HG 6BR Savage Brux Factory NF Varget Berger Bert Vanheuven

13 Steve Taylor HG 6MM Bat Mullan PRT NF H4895 Berger O'Hara

14 Doug Tweed HG 6MM Berger Brux Shurley Sightron 4895 Hornady Erbele

15 Burt Vanheuvein HG 243 Hall Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger Self

16 Kurt Wagner HG 6 BRX Haverkamp Benchmark McMillian Sightron RL15 Sierra

17 Ken Wilson HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger McMillian Leupold RL15 Berger Wahlstrom

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

102 LG  Richard Southwick 0 HG Richard Southwick 0 0 0

103 LG  Tom Oscarson 0 HG Tom Oscarson 3 0 3

104 LG  Ken Wilson 4 HG Ken Wilson 0 0 4

105 LG  Luke Albin 1 HG Luke Albin 4 3 8

106 LG  Bob Kleespie 0 HG Bob Kleespie 0 0 0

107 LG  Mike McBride 2 HG Mike McBride 0 0 2

202 LG  Steve Taylor 0 HG Steve Taylor 0 0 0

203 LG  Kevin Mielke 0 HG Kevin Mielke 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  Doug Tweed 0 HG Doug Tweed 0 0 0

206 LG  Dennis Myron 0 HG Dennis Myron 0 0 0

207 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 2 0 2

302 LG  Bill Beck 0 HG Bill Beck 0 0 0

303 LG  Kurt Wagner 0 HG Kurt Wagner 0 0 0

304 LG  Burt Vanheuvein 0 HG Burt Vanheuvein 2 0 2

305 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 0

306 LG  Ron Gilsrud 3 HG Ron Gilsrud 1 2 6

307 LG  Steve Hoskin 2 HG Steve Hoskin 0 1 3

402 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

403 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

404 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

405 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

406 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

407 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

502 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

503 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

504 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

505 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

506 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

507 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

602 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

603 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

604 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

605 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

606 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

607 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

7/9/2016

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


